DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-913963

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=4

05/09/2018 08:47 AM

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1220-17-616-011

Recording Requested By/Return To: Southwest Gas Corporation P.O. Box 1190 Carson City, Nevada 89702-1190 Att: TME3 24A-580

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION PARTIAL RELEASE OF EAS	SEMENT))		
This form is used to release only a portion of easement land rights for pipeline(s) abandonments.				
Prepared By TME3	Reviewed By	N/A		
Sec. <u>17</u> T <u>12 N</u> R <u>20 E</u>	Meridian	Mount Diablo		
County Douglas	State	Nevada		
W.R. No. N/A	W.O. No.	N/A		
WHEREAS, by instrument dated the 9th	day of _June	<u> </u>	2017 ,	
Maryanne Road, LLC			_ ("Grantor")	
granted and conveyed to Public Utilities	\ \		("Grantee")	
that certain Grant of right-of-way and easement ("Easement"), which Easement was recorded on the				
<u>10th</u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>20</u>	17 , in Docur	ment #2017-90250	<u>01</u> ,	
on pages \underline{x} , in the County of \underline{Dou}	ıglas ,	State of Nevada	; and	
WHEREAS, the owner(s) of record and Grantee, desire to release a portion of said Easement.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of				
which is hereby acknowledged, SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION , a California Corporation, does hereby release, discharge and forever quitclaim unto the owner(s) of record, its or their				
successors, heirs and assigns, all of its rights, title, interest and privileges in and to the following				
specifically described portion of said Easement:				
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"				
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"				
The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security Number contained in this				
document submitted for recording.				
Except as released herein, said Easement shall remain unimpaired, unaffected and in full force and effect.				
CHOOL.				
Form 335.07 (09/2014) 581 - Microsoft Word		Link to For	rm Instructions	

Page 2 of 3 APN # 1220-17-616-011			
W.R. No. No. N/A W.O. No. N/A			
\ \			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the undersigned has executed this Partial Release of Easement			
this eighth day of May 2018.			
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION			
Signed By			
Name Bradford T. Harris			
Title V.P. Northern Nevada Division			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF Nevada			
COUNTY OF Carson City)			
1 100 2 201			
On Light, My 18 efore me, 1000 C/11500 (here insert name of the officer)			
a notary public, personally appeared Brod Food T. Harris			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)			
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the			
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the			
instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Leucoda that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
and the teregening paragraph is the different			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature Magne Ellison (Seal)			
AND THE STREET STREET STREET STREET			
MAGGIE ELLISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA			
No. 12-8493-3 My Appt. Exp. August 3, 2020			
Form 335.07 (09/2014) 581 - Microsoft Word			

DESCRIPTION PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT ABANDONMENT (a portion of A.P.N. 1220-17-616-011)

A parcel of land located within Section 17, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, further described as being a portion of Lot 39 as shown on the Final Map LDA 16-004 and PD 04-002-2 for Rain Shadow Ranch Phase 2, filed for record August 10, 2017 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 902501, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northwest corner of said Lot 39:

thence along the north line of said Lot 39, South 89°24'17" East, 5.00 feet;

thence leaving said north line, South 00°33'57" West, 180.00 feet to the southerly line of said Lot 39;

thence along said southerly line, North 89°24'17" West, 5.00 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 39;

thence along the westerly line of said Lot 39, North 00°33'57" East, 180.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 900 square feet, more or less.

The basis of bearing for this description is North 89°24'17" West, being the north line of Lot 39 as shown on the Final Map LDA 16-004 and PD 04-002-2 for Rain Shadow Ranch Phase 2, filed for record August 10, 2017 in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 902501.

Prepared By: R.O. Anderson Engineering, Inc.

Clifford W. Ray, P.L.S. 15428

P.O. Box 2229

Minden, Nevada 89423



